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Extension Educators
Illinois
University of Illinois Extension: www.extension.uiuc.edu

Horticulture/Food Crops & Integrated Pest Management Educators
Food Crop Horticulture
Location Educator Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

St. Charles 
Horticulture 
Research Center

William Shoemaker 535 Randall Rd.
St. Charles, IL  60174

(630) 584-7254
Fax: (630) 584-4610
wshoemak@inil.com

Edwardsville 
Extension Center

Elizabeth Wahle University of Illinois Extension
200 University Park Dr., Suite 280
Edwardsville, IL 62025-3649

(618) 692-9434
Fax: (618) 692-9808
wahle@uiuc.edu

Dixon Springs 
Agricultural Center

 Rt. 1, Box 256
Simpson, IL  62985

(618) 695-2444
Fax: (618) 695-2492

Integrated Pest Management
Champaign 
Extension Center

Suzanne 
Bissonnette

801 N. Country Fair Dr., Suite E
Champaign, IL 61821

(217) 333-4901
Fax: (217) 333-4943
sbissonn@uiuc.edu

Countryside Center Maurice Ogutu 6438 Joliet Road
Countryside, IL 60525

(708) 352-0109
Fax: (708) 352-0451  
countryside_ctr@extension.uiue.edu

Matteson Extension 
Center

Russell Higgins 5527 Miller Circle Dr.
Matteson, IL  60443

(708) 720-7520
Fax: (708) 720-7529

Quad Cities 
Extension Center

Dave Feltes 4550 Kennedy Dr., Suite 2
East Moline, IL  61282

(309) 792-2500
Fax: (309) 792-2602

Springfield 
Extension Center

George Czapar PO Box 8199
Springfield, IL  62791

(217) 782-6515
Fax: (217) 782-8886
gfc@uiuc.edu

Indiana
Purdue Extension: www.extension.purdue.edu

Horticultural/Vegetable Crops Educators and Regional Specialists
Area Specialist Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

Vegetables, Weed 
Management

Liz Maynard IN Commercial Hort Program
Purdue University North Central
1401 US Highway 421
Westville, IN 46391

IN only: (800) 872-1231 ext. 
5673
(219) 785-5673
Fax: (219) 785-5483
emaynard@purdue.edu

Vegetable Diseases Dan Egel Southwest Purdue Ag Program
4369 N. Purdue Rd.
Vincennes, IN  47591

(812) 886-0198
Fax: (812) 886-6693
egel@purdue.edu

Vegetable Insects Rick Foster Department of Entomology
615 W. State Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907-

(765) 494-9572
Fax: 
rfoster@purdue.edu
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Extension Educators (continued)

Purdue Extension Vegetable Crops Hotline
Purdue Extension issues a bi-weekly vegetable newsletter to growers throughout the vegetable growing season at a nominal cost. This newsletter provides timely 
information on disease and insect activity and management, as well as cultural and post harvest information. To subscribe, send your name, address, and phone 
number, along with a check for $15, payable to Purdue University to:

Dan Egel
Southwest Purdue Ag Program
4369 N. Purdue Rd.
Vincennes, IN 47591

Subscribers to the hotline also will receive the Vegetable Crops Hotline Bulletin, and faxed or e-mailed updates,  
at no extra cost. Please indicate e-mail address or fax number. The hotline also is available free at www.entm.purdue.edu/Entomology/ext/ext_newsletters.html.

Indiana Horticultural/Vegetable Crops Educators and Regional Specialists, continued
Area Specialist Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

Plant and Pest Diagnostic 
Laboratory

Tom Creswell, 
Gail Ruhl

Plant and Pest Diagnostic Laboratory
Department of Botany and Plant Pathology
915 W. State Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2054

(765) 494-8081
creswell@purdue.edu
(765) 494-4641
ruhlg@purdue.edu
Fax: (765) 494-3958
www.ppdl.purdue.edu

Pesticide Education and 
Regulations

Fred Whitford Department of Botany and Plant Pathology
915 W. State Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2054

(765) 494-1284
Fax: (765) 494-3958
fwhitford@purdue.edu
www.btny.purdue.edu/PPP

Indiana State Chemist 
Office

Purdue University
175 S. University Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2063

(765) 494-1587
Fax: (765) 494-1492
www.isco.purdue.edu/

Marketing Jennifer Dennis Department of Horticulture and Landscape 
Architecture

625 Agriculture Mall Drive
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2010

(765) 494-1352
Fax: (765) 494-0391
jhdennis@purdue.edu
http://web.ics.purdue.edu/~jhdennis

Weed Management Steve Weller Department of Horticulture and Landscape 
Architecture

625 Agriculture Mall Drive
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2010

(765) 494-3333
Fax: (765) 494-0391
weller@purdue.edu

Horticultural/Vegetable Crops County Extension Educators
Area Specialist Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

Allen Ricky Kemery 4001 Crescent Ave.
Fort Wayne, IN 46815-459

(260) 481-6826
Fax: (260) 481-6439
kemeryr@purdue.edu

Brown, Bartholomew, 
Jackson

Richard Beckort 111 S. Main St.
Brownstown, IN  47220-2055

(812) 358-6101
Fax: (812) 358-5030
rbeckort@purdue.edu

Clark David Trotter 9608 Hwy. 62, Suite 1
Charlestown, IN 47111-9640

(812) 256-4591
Fax: (812) 256-4270
dtrotter@purdue.edu

Elkhart Elkhart 4-H Fairgrounds
17746-E CR 34
Goshen, IN 46528-6898

(574) 533-0554
Fax: (574) 533-0254

Floyd Tom Springstun B-03 City County Bldg.
311 W. Hauss Square, STE B-03
New Albany, IN 47150-3588

(812) 948-5470
Fax: (812) 945-1168
tsprings@purdue.edu

Hancock Roy Ballard 802 North Apple Street
Greenfield, IN 46140-1338

(317) 462-1113
Fax: (317) 462-2424
rballard@purdue.edu

Harrison Adrienne Held Harrison County Annex Bldg.
124 S. Mulberry St., STE 109
Corydon, IN 47112-1247

(812) 738-4236
Fax: (812) 738-2259
arich@purdue.edu

Lake Nicole Witkowski Lake Co. Government Center
880 E. 99th Ct., STE A
Crown Point, IN  46307-1896

(219) 755-3240
Fax: (219) 755-3251
nikky@purdue.edu

LaPorte Eugene Matzat Courthouse Square, Suite 502A
809 State Street
LaPorte, IN 46350-3384

(219) 326-6808
Fax: (219) 326-7362 
ematzat@purdue.edu

Marion 6640 Intech Blvd., Suite 120
Indianapolis, IN  46278-2012

(317) 275-9305
Fax: (317) 275-9309

Porter Porter Co. Administration Center
155 Indiana Ave., Suite 301
Valparaiso, IN 46383-5549

(219) 465-3555
Fax: (219) 464-8976

Vanderburgh Larry Caplan 13301 Darmstadt Road
Evansville, IN 47725-9593

(812) 435-5287
Fax: (812) 867-4944
lcaplan@purdue.edu
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Extension Educators (continued)

Kansas
K-State Research and Extension: www.oznet.ksu.edu/Topic6.asp

Kansas State Extension Educators
Area Specialist Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

Olathe Ted Carey,
vegetable  
production

35230 W 135th St
Olathe, KS  66061

(913) 856-2335 ext. 120
Fax: (913) 856-2350
tcarey@ksu.edu

Manhattan Rhonda Janke,
organic vegetable 
production

2021 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS  66506

(785) 532-0409
Fax: (785) 532-6949 
rrjanke@ksu.edu

Manhattan Bob Bauernfeind, 
entomology

123 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS  66506

(785) 532-4752
Fax: (785) 532-6232
bauernf@oznet.ksu.edu

Manhattan Megan Kennelly,
plant pathology

4024 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS  66506

(785) 532-1387
Fax: (785) 532-5692
Kennelly@ksu.edu

Manhattan Judy O’Mara,
plant diagnostic lab.

4032 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS  66506

(785) 532-5810
Fax: (785) 532-5692
jomara@ksu.edu

Minnesota Extension Specialists and Horticulture Faculty
Location Educator E-mail Address Phone

Agronomy and Horticulture
St. Paul

Roger Becker becker003@umn.edu (612) 625-5753

Southern Research and Outreach Center
St. Paul

Vince Fritz vafritz@umn.edu (507) 835-3620

Vegetable Insects
St. Paul

Bill Hutchison hutch002@umn.edu (612) 624-1767

Assistant Extension Specialist
Grand Forks

Duane Preston dpreston@umn.edu (218) 773-9614

Entomology
St. Paul

Dave Ragsdale ragsd001@umn.edu (612) 624-9272

Minnesota
University of Minnesota Extension: www.vegedge.umn.edu

Iowa
Iowa State University Extension: www.extension.iastate.edu

Horticultural/Vegetable Crops Field Specialists
Area Specialist Address Phone/Fax/E-mail

Eastern Patrick O’Malley Iowa State University Extension
4265 Oak Crest Hill Rd., SE
Iowa City, IA 52246-5881

(319) 337-2145
Fax: (319) 337-7864
omall@iastate.edu

Western Eldon Everhart Iowa State University Extension
906 6th Street
Harlan, IA  51537

(712) 755-3104
Fax: (712) 755-7112
everhart@iastate.edu
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Extension Educators (continued)

Minnesota (continued)
University of Minnesota Extension: www.vegedge.umn.edu

Minnesota Extension Specialists and Horticulture Faculty
Location Educator E-mail Address Phone

Soil Science/Horticulture
St. Paul

Carl Rosen crosen@umn.edu (612) 625-8114

Horticulture
St. Paul

Cindy Tong ctong@tc.umn.edu (612) 624-3419

Ag. Engineering
St. Paul

Bill Wilcke wilck001@umn.edu (612) 625-8205

Grand Rapids Dave Wildung dwildung@umn.edu (218) 327-4490
Ag Engineering (WCES)
Morris

Jerry Wright jwright@tc.umn.edu (320) 589-1711

Regional Extension Educators - Horticulture
Mora Regional Office Rod Elmstrand elmst002@umn.edu (320) 225-5050
Farmington Regional Office Karl Foord foord001@umn.edu (651) 480-7788
Crookston Regional Center Terry Ninnich nenni001@umn.edu (218) 281-8690
Andover Regional Office Bob Olson olson160@umn.edu (763) 767-3873

Missouri
University of Missouri Extension: http://extension.missouri.edu

University of Missouri Extension Educators for Vegetable Crops
Area/Region Served Name Office/Location Phone/E-mail
Statewide Sanjun Gu (Vegetables) Lincoln University of 

Missouri
Jefferson City

(573) 681-5524
sanjun.gu@lincolnu.edu

Statewide Dave Trinklien
(Greenhouse)

Plant Science Div.
Columbia

(573) 882-7511
TrinkleinD@missouri.edu

Statewide Simeon Wright
(Plant Pathology)

Plant Diagnostic Clinic
Columbia

(573) 882-3019
wrightsi@missouri.edu

Northeast Jennifer Barnes-Schutter Adair County (660) 665-9866
schutterjl@missouri.edu

Northwest
(western counties)

Tom Fowler Buchanan County (816) 279-1691
FowlerT@missouri.edu

Northwest
(eastern counties)

Tim Baker Daviess County (660) 663-3232
BakerT@missouri.edu

East Central Kate J Kammler Ste. Genevieve County (573)883-3548
kammlerk@missouri.edu

East Central
(St. Louis metro)

Nathan Brandt St. Louis County (314) 615-7610
brandtn@missouri.edu

Central James Quinn Cole County (573) 634-2824
QuinnJa@missouri.edu

West Central Marlin Bates Platte County (816) 270-2141
batesma@missouri.edu

West Central
(Kansas City metro)

Lala Kumar Jackson County (816) 252-5051
KumarL@missouri.edu

South East
(northern counties)

Donna Aufdenberg Bollinger County (573) 238-2420
aufdenbergd@missouri.edu

Southeast
(southern counties)

Sarah Denkler Dunklin County (573) 888-4722
denklers@missouri.edu

South Central Andrew Read Phelps County (573) 458-6260
readr@missouri.edu

South West Pat Byers Greene County (417) 862-9284
byerspl@missouri.edu


